Official

Recording requested By PATRICK DEMPSEY

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15,00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 548 Page-020S



QUITCLAIM DEED

I, Patrick Stuart Dempsey, of Eureka, County, Nevada, the grantor, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise. release and forever quitclaim to <u>Julie Ann Dempsey</u>, Eureka County , Nevada . grantee, all interest which I have, if any, in the following described real estate:

> Parcel Number: 002-038-19, District: 2.0, Roll No. 001559 Property Location: 526 Fifth Street, Crescent Valley, NV Physical Address: Lot 16, Block 22 of Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit #, Book 436, Page 112

> Parcel Number: 002-038-01, District: 2.0, Roll No. 001558 Property Location: 431 Fourth Street, Crescent Valley, NV Physical Address: Lot 13, Block 22 of Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit #, Book 436, Page 110

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining:

Signature

WITNESSES:

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Patrick Stuart Demosev

Crescent Valley, NV 89821

431 Fourth Street

Date

Patrick Stuart Dempsey

4-2~13 Date

STATE OF NEVADA)
)ss
County of _Eureka)

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

May Jean Bryant-Frenzo O NOTARY PUBLIC



DECLARATION OF VALUE

	, FOI	DOC # DY-223921
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Do	04/02/2013 11:35 AM Official Record
1002-038-19	∤ Во	Official Record
b) 002-038-01	Da	Recording requested By PATRICK DEMPSEY
c)	No	
d)	<u> </u>	Eureka County - NV
2. Type of Property:		Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
<u> </u>	b) Single Fam Res.	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Recorded By: LLH RPTT: Book- 548 Page- 0209
	f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	500K 540 Page- 0295
g) Agricultural I) Other	Mobile Aprile	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
3, Total Value/Sales Price of	Property: \$ +	60,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O		85) (86. 58
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	0
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	The state of the s	
	/ /	
 If Exemption Claimed: 		
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 	76.	<u> </u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemple	ion: Ironsfer	husband to wife
· <u></u>		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	heing transferred:	%
5. Parial literese Toroniage	Doning daristerred:	
The undersigned declares and ac	knowledges, under penalty of	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inform		
belief, and can be supported by d	The state of the s	The state of the s
	76.	d exemption, or other determination
/ /		due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.930, the B	uyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.		
Signature whareh	1/2	Capacity Husanen
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jany Say	
Signature Wil annul	Impany -	Capacity wife
	DI 2010	· /05 - 11 - 5 - 11 - 6 - 11 -
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Sera Num	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Patrick S. D.	_ /	
Address: 431 Fourth St		431 Fourth St.
City: crestentually		crescent Valley
State: Zip:	<u>89821</u> State:	NV Zip: 189821
\		•
COMPANY/PERSON REQU		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU)	(ER)	
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
Citv:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)